# OP \$40.00.00 88797639

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Assignment ID: TMI29432

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

**EFFECTIVE DATE:** 01/24/2024

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Autodesk Norway Operations AS	FORMERLY Spacemaker AS	02/13/2024	Corporation:	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	me: Autodesk, Inc.	
Street Address:	ddress: 1 Market Street, Suite 400	
Internal Address:	The Landmark @ One Market	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94105	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6563535	SPACE CREATOR

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028083570

Email: docketing@kelly-ip.com

**Correspondent Name:** David M. Kelly

1300 19th Street, NW, Suite 420 Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Kelly IP, LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	114.0484
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JODI HARPSTER
SIGNATURE:	JODI HARPSTER
DATE SIGNED:	04/17/2024

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment- SPACE CREATOR.docx#page1.tif

source=Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment- SPACE CREATOR.docx#page2.tif

# NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Spacemaker AS, a Norwegian corporation with a U.S. address of 1 Market Street, Suite 400, The Landmark @ One Market, San Francisco, California, 94105 United States ("Spacemaker"), is the owner of the trademark and application and registrations for the same identified in Exhibit A ("the Trademark").

WHEREAS, on September 29, 2023 Spacemaker changed its name to Autodesk Norway Operations AS ("Assignor"); and

WHEREAS, on January 24, 2024 Autodesk, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 1 Market Street, Suite 400, The Landmark @ One Market, San Francisco, California, 94105 United States ("Assignee"), acquired the Trademark from Assignor via an Intellectual Property Sale and Purchase Agreement ("IPAPA"; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is the owner in fact of the Trademark and the parties desire to reflect this fact in the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and foreign equivalents.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration pursuant to the IPAPA, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns nunc pro tunc as of January 24, 2024 to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark together with the goodwill symbolized by the Trademark, and all other rights associated with the Trademark, including the right to sue and recover for past, present, and future infringements and other violations of the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused its duly authorized representatives to execute this Agreement.

Autodesk Norway Operations AS	Autodesk, Ingo by:
By: Corner Jegperia	By:
Name: Cormac Fitzpatrick	Name: Jennifer Daehler Jones
Title: Chairman	Title: _Senior Director & Senior Intellectual Property Counsel
Date:	13 February 2024 Date:

**RECORDED: 04/17/2024** 

# **EXHIBIT A**

To the Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment from Spacemaker AS/Autodesk Norway Operations AS to Autodesk, Inc.

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	STATUS	APP. NO.	APP. DATE	REG. NO	REG. DATE
SPACE CREATOR	Canada	Pending	2012052	Feb-14-2020		
SPACE	Canada	renamg	2012032	1 65-14-2020		
CREATOR	EUTM	Registered	18195411	Feb-12-2020	18195411	Jul-1-2020
SPACE CREATOR	United Kingdom	Registered	UK00918195411	Feb-12-2020	UK00918195411	Feb-12-2020
SPACE CREATOR	United Kingdom	Registered	UK00003466196	Feb-12-2020	UK00003466196	Feb-12-2020
SPACE CREATOR	United States of America	Registered	88797639	Feb-14-2020	6563535	Nov-16-2021

2